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A-l. NERY(T45LT4—) 9K
BASEDOW, Johann Bernhard. Philalethie. Neue Aussichten in die Wahrheiten und Religion der
Vernunft bis in die Granzen der glaubwirdigen Offenbarung dem denkenden Publico. Altona, zu haben
bey David Iversen, 1764.

¥176,000
Small 8vo, two volumes, pp. (26), 748, (10) Register, (2) blank; (6), 448; with engraved frontispiece (“Auch dies sind
Stralen des Sonne,” by Fritsch) to the initial volume, woodcut vignette to the title-page of each volume, some woodcut
headpieces and ornaments in text; occasional light foxing and spotting, but a very good copy in contemporary sheep on
navy boards, maroon leather title label to the spine of each volume, spines gilt in compartments, covers lightly rubbed,
corners and edges worn, top of spine of the second volume repaired.

SNE R (1724-1790) 1IN TN TIZETEN, T4 7Y 4 8 RFBETHE: - WHREFZALTEOBEEITHZY
Ty I T —VROREHREOL O TWET, ZOROBEERBREE LD bOEELRCE LT
F— LV RZEAEH L TWET, 7~ — 7 THEBRITHE L CUBEROHERITEAMRICEHEZ L T2 b 00,
T« Uy BT OFEBERERCHME S, HFOHBFMEORGHIE AT Z 2 2720 £ L, AEITZOKRY)
DERETHY | FROGERLPKEED T T L2 BB H D,

A-2. RE R (HBEHEE) Yk
BASEDOW, Johann Bernhard. Methodischer Unterricht des Jugend in der Religion und Sittenlehre der
Vernunft nach dem in der Philalethie angegebenen Plane. Altona, bey David Iversen, 1764.

¥165,000
Small 8vo, two volumes in one; pp. Ixii, 272; xxxii, 224, 144 Grundriss der Religion; engraved vignette to the title-page
of each volume, some woodcut headpieces and ornaments in text; slight foxing and browning, but a very good copy in
contemporary half sheep on marbled boards, edges sprinkled (but faded), leather title label on spine lettered in gilt, lower
end of spine restored, corners and top of spine worn, front joint partly cracked but sound.

A FIAT S 7e Philalethie (235 < EEBLER OBAT, BAHK, RIFHROYELL HOTEHICHED

A-3. NUY L (HfaERETR) FIhR
BENTHAM, Jeremy. A Fragment on government; being an examination of what is delivered on the subject
of government in general, in the introduction to Sir William Blackstone’s Commentaries: with a preface, in
which is given a critique on the work at large. London, printed for T. Payne; P. Elmsly; and E. Brooke,
1776.

¥1,540,000
8vo, pp. (2), lvii, (1) blank, (2) fly-title, 208; the title-leaf and the last leaf slightly dustsoiled and foxed, otherwise a very
good sound copy, bound without half-title in contemporary calf, spine gilt in compartments, edges tooled in gilt, green
morocco title-label to the spine, lightly rubbed and worn, spine with light scratches, lower joint partly cracked. Kress
7191; Goldsmiths 11503; Chuo F1.1.

VLl I— e XUV LOEYHOEE, v 4 UT ATy AL D4ZE Commentaries on the Laws of
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DS Dz, YPELDFEENHELRONE NI BRBE Loz bbb 0,
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I ARNCOBRETEFE L0, FHAEORBEEE T Lz 1763 FELIED Z & T L7z, % B -
DIL 1766 4, [6 RIS 2 ST _ U MEBES 7 27— REEE T E 9, BEo R L, 3%
HICHE L2 L OO FEWNRFEEET H 2 ETHBIWSEWIZRY /) — 2D EZATIH o7,
FZIET IO BARMEICEAT 2 AMENERB TH D Z ERNbhoT- 1, LITW R EER ., XU AR
EFRICEF LEBICEE R T=DEF T T v 7 A TLE, KR LEWZ EL, R AN
Commentaries 7> 5B L7- D372 H Y XA,

VT4 RN g >« U v RvE Commentaries L0 BEREZ LSNP A, MEDOELRIZETL. A
Comment on the Commentaries & B3 A BRI ZFE LE L2, SBRICITEY S¥AT L, [HiGH
WrAll 122 A Comment $UEDRIEME LTEENEZLOT, 1TISFERICERBLIZEEZ bR E T, HK
FElasy s n—ZRE L THEEI L, BEEICE DIESEEZRE Lo ¥ A OB 725 EARAREITIX
COHTREINTZIENY Tl HhitidoBis « S EBICKEREEZ KT LR ERNZ ZICBES
N8 Th, THiGmbrh ) 1R amA R0 EE Wz D TL L 9, [HRREHORKERMNPIEFR L EL DM
WTHD] LWV R EBROFHIIE SICAZEDORBEICERENTHVET,

N Y XIS EESOTIT, T ERFEL 7Y TR FRES L TOET, Kidk
D 1823 AT & 728 T, FERRICE T O & 25 LIAMIFE — DRI, Z DF D7D A
DEEE L H- R, (B b oFE L FEREC) FIRE SN E LEAATHTIEEY FHATL
776

[RIREAR D4t

A4 TNy (BZREEEME) FRA
DUPIN, Charles. Second voyage dans les ports de la Grande Bretagne. Etablissements & travaux publics.
Dunkerque, juillet, 1818.

¥440,000
Manuscript on paper (335 x 215 mmy), folio, pp. (2), iv introduction, xI table, (2) blank, 414; 30 lines, dark brown ink in
neat single hand, rules in pencil, with numerous sidenotes (shaved in a few leaves but legible); bound in contemporary
tree calf, covers elaborately panelled gilt, flat spine gilt in compartments, contrasting red and green morocco title labels
on spine, top of spine with repair, joints partly worn.

A+ HIZ X o THBICRE OGN XY WL« T a2 XU T 1184 = — T VIR T 7 VP DEFE L, /N
DETRFRLTIEIT A=V - TP a b —|ZRIF L, 1803 fED AR S HITHI L2 FA TV E
T MEHEELLTCT VMY —T V2 /U ICEME LD B A A =7 O 2L 7 TIREE LRO B #bd
V. I HICZ OMUTHRR SV FPt CTHELY: - 1P OBHEAZ Y £ LT, 1811 HJFE U 7= #2130 SIS fisr
DOWFFEICHESE L, 1815 RN AICITZ ORI DML TH 5 Tableau de I’Architecture navale aux XVllle et XIXe
siecles #—#a 7 F v 2RI LE L,

T /N OEREEMFIE TS R OB E S HIZED 5 & DT LD, JEOFHEFIZITE
EOPEFEFMDIIE LTil TEOMFENERICOWTHEIRZTO) BRI NTWET, R
FHTa VBT e T — ) TOWEE~OE X NIFIC L o TEBR LM OREMRITIZ, 1816 4ED )\ A 7> &K AR
IC R OVE L7z, REMEESHA o P0IBT 21X U, JWBEeeMB T, i, LRI s & kv RE
DLHZHITE TRAEYR, EEEFN TR MRA 2GS bR b0 A, DNRIEE CTHETE 72
T UANLDRFHEIC L, BEOKRIIMEEZAL 5 Z &< BIFOHBELTEROF B A F T3~
TOERMIIH L TR BIEL 52 TWET,

T 2N AL OFATOE B R MR R T2 2 &< IWEREBICE ZIROEMZFHE L E L, 1817
FRARICHEL, BECAZRELZZORITTIE, £y FUoENFEREZHNE, Yar - b=
—WREF LT D X)NNEE IS o0, VP —IBEA NI MG (Ur—2—1F) Lx/7F, 0%
FEHEHOBEBEH T2 HET R, FUTA R TRy - UL 7T FREEZILEL, i —
TUR, =a—BAN, RV T E~NTAAY NTURIZAYVZT 4 RN T~ IHIITAT 44— F Tl
ET2L, AT FRANPLI L R=T VEFNERB LT VT UERREICHET, ¥oX—hr TR
= A=TAN, VU7 T =NEHRELLEOLERY) —~y b ET Y ATED E L, 70 o Tldk
R LIl —r AU EZBRIZS ST b 0D IgER X 7V 7 ISR > Tl 7 B OWETF Al % KD T DI,
RO E R 2 IZELDDHTZDTL,

TEDPERHRE DN ERANIET L 7 o 7= DX, Mémoires sur la marine et les ponts et chaussées de France et
d'Angleterre, contenant deux relations de voyages faits par I'auteur dans les ports d'Angleterre, d'Ecosse et d'Irlande
dans les années 1816, 1817 et 1818 (Paris: Bachelier, 1818) T4, # A/ X—)L « K « 7' =—%i OkEEIL 1818 4F
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RNAHOBMNFEINTOETN, ZIORINRSRILE K - F R EBENEN A EEEICHE T,
HRRZIN > T FENHRELZ R RLZICEBETEH A, £7- 28R LT Procés-Verbaux des Séances de
I’Académie des Sciences |Z =FEOHENBI SN OD, WTFLh T MEE,

T a N ATFEDO% T 1819 4, 1821 4E, 1822 4F, 1824 FEDWUE T T~ - THEZHREZ L, ST K STEMT
MOLELNTZHMRIZ=Z2OKRFICE LD OLNE LT, Force militaire de la Grande-Bretagne (1820) & Force
Navale de la Grande-Bretagne (1821), #4126 % F & T 1824 4= Voyage dans la Grande-Bretagne & LT
L2 H 712z 5 7= Force commerciale & N2 izHi=n £, £7= 1823 FlzATFl &z
Systéme de I administration britannique en 1822 & —E#HDFEEIZNMAZ TELWTL X 9, T 230 BARDOHER
1 Cd DB R PN T < PSSR, B, Rl P o THEEOBLR
EOLSICBEL, TORMET7 I VAICEZES L LI ERH LMY £7,

LITVWZ IS DREOF NS DEMGELPHFBLTE 50T TIERLS, 7 a2 ORE L2 R h
S TR T 5 EETRAOGFHEITEERLOLE VXA TLLE Y, F _KEMOKREOMTHL X T
NZOWTERIBER 2 Nb DD, By RUNnbARY —~y RETOIREZTZEV RN 6, FHITOFAETEE
EREHLET, ANVMMEHERZEDEXDETEDORIIRIWHETHY . ZOFRARITRERL L T 2B
BREVIRET D I2DEREINTZb0 LM EINEL X 9,

[FRE D BRI BT R AL, RO EEIZOW TR EATZRICHR STV 5 (MS 3000) (£,
N = RREFEARA 1 —[XEAE (K98.65) (2 H s SAVE T8, 28 RIEHIZ OV I EFROTFIAR & [FIER,
T2 DO LM BN TWVER A,

A5, (186 7F/\UAEIS U AFBERRARSE) #K
Exposition universelle de 1867, a Paris. Rapports des délégations ouvrieres contenant lorigine et
Phistoire des diverses professions, 'appréciation des objets exposés, la comparaison des arts et des
industries en France et a étranger, I’exposé des voeux et besoins de al classe laborieuse, et 'ensemble des
considerations sociale intéressant les ouvriers. Ouvrage comprenant 100 rapports, rédigés par 315
délégués ouvriers nommés au suffrage universel. Paris, Librairie A. Morel, [1869].

¥836,000
Folio, three volumes, numerous woodcut illustrations in text; edges lightly foxed, sporadic light spotting, but generally
a very good clean copy, bound in contemporary quarter brown morocco on marbled boards, titles gilt to the spines,
corners and spine ends lightly worn, a few minor scratches to the covers.

HERELLTHOAEWTI LT U o7 « )b PL—3FRULA L ZMORE DT L Bir OB R
LFE L7, 1867 D/ HHEEERE L EO—2TY, vy R HEICIKE S -0 L [REkRO J3 ) #EE M % |
NRYTZOHEOEDICEERTHADOE, 200 « FL—0OREBICILALDTLE, L CHES~EAT
HRFEEEHEORELMEITEEE LD D & & BT, FRFBIITHREORBZ KD TVET,

B AEIIIBOR & KR E DOBRICKE R BN S b TWE 3, 1867 4D FIIC b 7B E PEFRIC F
THMINEEESE LL D ET2BRBZEBNTEY ., SEOELEZERLZY, BEOEERMIIEEZH T
20T LIk THBOMA lEZHOICT D2 ENT—~ & EINTE0 T FBF ICER:
RIVT, HDWEHSET 25 E L THEMER I TV ET,

1866 “F+—HIT/L « T L—iF, $UTOEEEARFZOHNAN, Yy —F VA M ELELATHAOEERERS
ZEREL, FEENEHOREREEZTTOE L, 2N & 2O CIXEMOESNBESN, 22T
BIFN-ARBIEESHICHEG SN, BRENETESCEBEZ P L, iz 2EHB25200F LT,
SEHICEERBICHETIREELZELDDD, A2 —F 2 aF b5 LAY « a3 22— ThHIERT
HZEIIRDAT X AL LUNERRE LR CEARLOTREESDHER SN, EHEYES TORE
ZELER L CTWET,

ZOREFEHABEZEIEOREZIEL L TWET, ML DB2EL, AEABMTL, /IR, FF, EHHE,
Ry, BR REZ Y, B—b, TTYV BT, KT, Faab—b, . #H, BRE X, 8T, Bk R
AROEFEMT., BEEY., B, €7/, 7Ta—T 44y, &% «- KERE, 7V T, &8, S,
FEH, BRI, BEEE. HEMSS. B0, IREE. B c o RSN Z ., T, SARER, A RRETR,
AHIER], BERREORI, BE, RZE, B8, LR, TRERHK, ZRETA R 0¥ E T, KL
2RTT,

WSRO R LR, - AR EICONWTOEL, FEOE, Mo, HEORMEEHER
Exim U, SHICHEITBIT AR ORHPE & KK E % B ENICIRET 2HERSC, HSEHEICHTET 2 H
HaEROTHET, FHRIE—TEUECBIO, YROEERE L VI REAF LR T0ET, X -
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I a—VHIRICBIT D7 T ADREE L FEF RO E R L EE R E VD TLE D,

A-6. TL—R (AFHDHE) #hR
FROBEL, Friedrich. Die Menschenerzichung, die Erzichungs=, Unterrichts= und Lehrkunst, angestrebt in
der allgemeinen deutschen Erziehungsanstalt zu Keilhau; dargestellt von Stifter, Begriinder und Vorsteher
derselben. Erster Band. Bis zum begonnenen Knabenalter. Keilhau, Verlag der allgemeinen deutschen
Erziechungsanstalt; Leipzig, in Commission bey A. Wienbrack, 1826.

¥330,000
8vo, pp. (4), 497, (1) colophon, (1) advertisements, (1) blank, with a leaf of Wienbrack's advertisements at end; all
published; mild foxing and browning throughout, but a very good copy in original printed wrappers, with printed paper
labels explaining the emblematic illustrations on the wrappers pasted to the inside covers, entirely uncut and partly
unopened, some leaves crudely opened but not affecting text, covers lightly dustsoiled and with a few minor closed tears
(repaired), corners of lower cover torn, spine creased and split but holding.

S HICWEDRHEEDORBEL L N7 L —"NVDEE, B L TEELEZT T I TN DX LT
AT, RET by e N —F—2B UL TRAZ 2y TOEBEH-T27 L—YLL, EHIZA V=LK
YEFR, TO®L TEMICOEY RAZ ey FOERERICEEF o TH L Z0REEZZ T CET,

1816 -7 L —~ULNH B 7 U — A A LBV 22E 133 Eﬁ%wﬂv IR0, T THEKE LELICHED
%ﬂt@5®b+iﬁkﬁ@ﬁﬁﬂkbfﬁ%bibtowiﬂ i TR0 LNn TS, DEHK

BT HERII EFRCEL 272 b DD, ﬁ@ﬁﬁmﬁ@&bﬁzzmﬁﬁénfwiﬁo7v%&w
i@%@@ﬁ@ﬁkﬁ@%"%t#%gi%ﬁ%F%U BV T AM RN FE L, AMEEORLIEH

RFE, NHRONS LN TL %) EdlRb L Ehic, VEMO TEE) o LMo T#HE] 2%
ZFE L, ThhbnOTFELHIZEZLY ] EWVWIFAR 7 L—VLOEGELAREICRHINET,

JFEEA, BB NERO T RIZH L b, T OEWROMIL A ER U7- /R SRS ICAA ST
WET,

A7. TJyvtr (AHXEBEDHRE) % 2K

GOSSEN, Hermann Heinrich. Entwickelung der Gesetze des menschlichen Verkehrs, und der daraus

flieRenden Regeln fiir menschliches Handeln. Neue Ausgabe. Berlin, Verlag von R.L. Prager, 1889.
¥990,000

8vo, pp. (8), [v]-viii, 277, (1) errata, (2) publisher’s advertisements; edges lightly browned, some ink underlining and

pencil scorings, occasional spotting, but otherwise a very good copy in original publisher’s printed wrappers, entirely

uncut. Einaudi 2657.

KA 2310 2 BRI %0 FH 2R @%%ﬁ Tyt OO LI-ME—DEE 184 EEENEETT L Vo
U4 7 OWRAED L FRT S NEZBICIXIE E A ERNT, 2y IO ERT, A R BRI LT
W7, ﬁﬁ’@%@%ﬂ%btyxﬁwyfﬁ FREFOH] 6 K (1879 ) T vk OhiEs
RBOTZZ ENDAREDHRICIOND L OIZ7D L, FHOBNPRFE L TS A~V Ot~ 7
— VR EEY | R 2 E LR X T 1889 AR THIR) & LTHRIE LTDONZ OF “FITAR, T#IR) 13
OTHEITT A, T b,

IR, BRI TIIE - RITADL DRI T BEO ZHEEYY . R VICT T —H—DIRE (—3E)
— 7« HA MVEZA NV (T3, T7T7—H—OFL (—) OHNENMZ LN TWET, EBRRK
WEELTE-RBITORITLERSTT7 V=RVt « 74— T x2— 7 DNEENRZOEEFRINTVET,

A8. FU8T4T - EIL (BHE~DEM) ¥R

HILL, Octavia. Further account of the Walmer Street industrial experiment. London, printed by George
Pulan, 1872.

[Bound with:]

Letter accompanying the account of donations received for work amongst the poor during 1872. London
James Martin, 1873.

[Bound with:]
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Letter to my fellow-workers, to which is added account of donations received for work among the poor

during 1875 [1877-1881; 1883; 1884 & 1885; 1887-1903]. London, Waterlow and Sons, n.d.

[Bound with:]

Preservation of commons. Speech of Miss Octavia Hill at a meeting for securing West Wickham Common.

Westminster, printed for Kent and Surrey Committee of the Commons Preservation Society, [1892].
¥264,000

12mo, together 28 volumes bound in one, title-leaf to the 1891 Letter with clean tear affecting letters but mended

without loss, sporadic mild foxing, but a very good sound copy, in near contemporary cloth on boards, title lettered gilt

to the spine (covers lightly soiled, spine darkened, hinges partly split but sound); library label and stamps to front

endleaf.

FI 2T 4T B MFART LOFERBEICREREMRE RTCT L L IT, ZLOEMEY —I —DEAUITHK
L2 ETHHLIVETA, 1872 FI1T? Further Account of the Walmer Street Industrial Experiment L&,
M h#] THHU— =T DEMEEREZIZFHEEZT L OTCVET, b iIATIEn T, BERED
AR ST DT, 1877 O HELAKEIX “For private circulation only” & % A FMVEICHFES NV TWVET,
FNEN—EMOIET ZZR Lz TEHE] & T2FE] Lo ZHnroieh £9,

Zibo [FHE] (X, 1884 4 - 1885 - “4Fop3—HHI £ & o b 7o meE—Mt, 1911 4 F THIR S
AWVE LTz, FHUH-o#WED 55, E¥ARIE 1873 4 - 1874 4 - 1876 4F - 1882 4 - 1886 - Lifit 72 & NC
1904 FLARE D )\ M 2 RNTWE T A, S22 IR IEXERR SRR S 41D DA T, BB O PFTEIL 22 175
o

723 1871 AEFE DAY Further Account LFEES N CTWBH DL, Hhili 7 Y ——~ > kL d Pastoral Address and
Report of the Charities for the Year 1870 2 “Miss Hill’s Report of the Walmer Street District” 23 X&k LT\ 5 Z
LT B2 FE 3, Further Account DOIIEEIZ KZiuiX B L O #HE X Employment or Alms-Giving & B3 57 L7
N7y hELTHRIRBIESNTWETD, KEKEAEZ LU D FERKEHICTEDHERINET A,

BRONR T Ly ME18R FEDHH TA—T LV AR—AL LTY AT 4 B L TELERFETD L
IRZT=H D,

A-9. IBIERR - EERES (EHFEGRBLETDORELGSVICEIEAY—E)
Reformatory and Refuge Union. Notes on work amongst the fallen and cautionary list. Nos. 1-158.
London, December 1887-October 1920.
[Together with:]
London Diocesan Council. Report on committee on rescue work. 1888. London, printed by
Spottiswoode & Co., 1888.
[With:]
Report of the annual conference of managers of homes for girls and young women, and workers amongst
the fallen, held in the council room of the Reformatory and Refuge Union. 1900[-1901]. London,
Female Aid Society, n.d.

¥220,000
8vo, 158 issues plus 3 reports bound in five volumes; printed general title-leaves to Vols. 2 & 3, printed index of names
(for the cautionary lists) to each volume (except Vol. 5 in typed copy); a very good clean copy, initial three volumes in
half calf on cloth boards, remains in contemporary cloth on boards (Vol. 2 worn and joints cracked; dampmarks to the
covers and spine of Vol. 5).

K HOREIERCINA SN R A E TR E FHOB OB EFICIAE S, thONEE ~EEEL LIF
FTREBINEERE Lo, 1887 AFH A | MIERLEAGIIE R D IO DN LELZRITTH L ZRELEL
Too FAEH A X0y A CHEIND Z 2122 [EEEAY—E] 2T, 95 LENEEZHLORA -
ol - JES - M - R - FITARSINTWET, BHEFXHLELD, ZOEORFEWICHIEREZLD Z
LERDTRY, HAFEOTITRLTCELRNVE D, T2 LEOFEEBRYFEE-BIZHOLND Z L
DRNE IR EFL TWVET,

%] i3E72. BEFICHETIRFTOBREZHOETHEHL TEBY ., FEREFBOREC, TAU IR
AV FCOIEBEERE, MR OB« #WE, HHIVIIEF 2O LS Z2Z L TWET,

AT 5 1920 O 158 5 FE T IBICINER L TV E T, SREASCEREISH 212 il dH 5 &
) TT A, Tk FHEXEME COFEIT MR IN2WD, EEAREZ > TwaEARE RMML 5 2003805
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MNTHY iﬁ/u
B, HBRDLWNCHE BOBERIZIT D Y P BXSERORGEREIHE (1888 4) LA DERME
& (1900 4F + 1901 4F) Z HHOHE TG L TWET,

A-10. LV — (ER=EMER) #hR - @
ROUSSEAU, Jean-Jacques. Discours qui a remporté le prix a I'Académie de Dijon. En l'année 1750.
Sur cette question propose par la méme Académie: Si le rétablissement des sciences & des arts a contribute
a épurer les moeurs. Par un citoyen de Geneve. A Geneve, Barillot & fils, [1750].
[Bound with:]
LESZCZYNSKI, Stanistaw, and Joseph de Menoux. Réponse au Discours qui a remporté le prix de
['Académie de Dijon. [Paris, No€l-Jacques Pissot], 1751.
[Bound with:]
ROUSSEAU, Jean-Jacques. Observations de Jean-Jacques Rousseau, de Geneve, sur la Réponse qui a été
faite a son Discours. [Paris, No€l-Jacques Pissot], 1751.
[Bound with:]
BORDE, Charles. Discours sur les avantages des sciences et des arts, prononcé dans l'assemblée publique
de 1'Académie des sciences & belles-lettres de Lyon, le 22 juin 1751. Avec la Réponse de Jean J. Rousseau.
A Geneve, chez Barillot & fils, 1752.

¥550,000
8vo, four works in one volume; pp. (6), 66, 34; 62, (2) blank; (2), 130; the initial work with engraved frontispiece (by Ch.
Baquoy) and woodcut vignette on title-page; contemporary mottled calf, gilt, joints cracked, corners and spine ends
worn; occasional faint waterstaining, mild browning throughout. Quérard VIII. 192-3, 209; Dufour 13, 23, 24;
Sénelier 240, 249, 256; Cioranescu 54709, 56763, 54718 & 56767; Tchemerzine-Scheler V. 525; Cohen-de Ricci 902-3;
cf. Gagnebin & Raymond edd., Oeuvres complétes II1. pp. 1854-6 (No. 2).

A —DOHHMETH B TERENGR] 1ZT7 4P a v 0T T I —~BHESNTIBRER S, 1749 FEICH SN
77 AT I —OBEIE T L SINOEEIIAM OB MR EZUGE L2 G LW H DT, VY —O5Ezl 7
BEMEIZIIEELAIC— %42 520 NFE L, 20 [FMERGR] 32E L RECTITER, VY —DC
£ —BEOTVWET, Pagx—voN)afl L@ LETIRIIEGY T 74 Fa R oFIRE v VIC BFE
SHbmaonET, EEIIASHIRAE LTEITT 2O TTR, EEOIZITE R, ¥4 bLrEDOY
4=z vy MRERY | KXOBMEFNICETORRNS HL4MIT T oK Ebm L Tl Y, FERIIZY)
iRe Wb DEEZLNET,

FRIFRFROAGBAR T R—F FEFEAX =ZAT 7 LY F = AFIZ L D5mE 75 N Y — DN
ZHUZT Y WL - RV RORLHI E Wo o = oD#EEEZHOETRALTWET, Zhb =2 )Y
OFUTHEHEESIND H D,

A1l Y= (HT AL —X) R
ROUSSEAU, Jean-Jacques. [Julie, ou la nouvelle Heloise.] Lettres de deux amans, habitans d’une petite
ville au pied des Alpes. Recueillies et publi¢es par J. J. Rousseau. A Amsterdam, chez Marc Michel Rey,
1761.

¥660,000
12mo, six volumes; pp. (16), 407, (1) publisher’s advertisements; (4), 319, (1) advertisements; (4), 255, (1)
advertisements; (4), 331, (1) blank; (4), 311, (1) advertisements; (4), 312; title printed in red and black, engraved
vignette on title-page of each volume, engraved vignette to the last page of text in Vols. 1-5; the final gathering of vol. 1
in uncorrected state (p. 389 with the readings ‘necéssaire’, ‘plus loi-" and ‘pas assé¢’, p. 398 ‘effarée’); occasional light
thumbing and soiling, sporadic mild browning and foxing, bound in contemporary mottled calf, red morocco title label
to the spines (missing in Vols. 3 and 4), corners and spine ends worn, joints partly split, front joint of the initial
volume cracked but sound. McEachern 1B; Gagnebin 1B; Quérard VIII. 195; Dufour 87; Cioranescu 54803; Sénelier
362; Tchemerzine-Scheler V. 537-8; Le Petit pp. 560-2.

S—n y B LWROBKZF Loy —OFMHE/NG, Do A =X 0ofz2loTHRMONET
W, EEARD LW DN—=T « ZA FT TP 2) — HOWTHT A —X ) Z@RloX A FLVEIC
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X (7T AN/ FETL A AOBADOERE] LI TWET,

T LAATIE LD L —DE & UM TEATIATICN 5, Z D1 561X 1925 IS4 ==
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IO MR Z 17> ThET, 48 Ta Uk EMEEND L ONREN, KAEOEBEFEANKITIIIIR
RNV, MR ¢ AR E D, 1761 FED TR A2 b OIS T EICB IS FEEICFELE L X 9,

WINR D F— BB O TITITRHEO A IZ L > TTREOM D AXBI S ETH, LEBITERIOFE, 2k
MOTOEFEHIL, BB ELOLRIEMITE-E28 L LELER, ZOBRMERIINIDOT 2 =
—XBHML7EZb D EEZ B, 77 72K UENRNY OFENMKEBERIZLOAONETA, FHT7T7 0
2 OHIRIFER+ R EERLOLBFLETE, ZhbT 22— XD EFEICRD | L—OFIRA & EZER
WX RS TR,

Moo A —X] PR ZEENKR S, A4 FPVEEARUREEOMEMICT 7 V7 > bOFELF
T, Wz N RN T 7 TV ORETAREESNDLODOX A MVEIZIE, B FREOHRSLNT
NHDOFE (VR P TEHILFUENS) 25 LS -8CEMAE L. 58O TRIIFEHE 2 TE R
DOYERRRE, BRETIIE & - BHABRITIAME LB TN, B BN LFHELRIIOVTUIKEERE R D8RO
V4= FREA MAVEICRONET, £1-8 BN OEILEOA KK EIZ Bl TII&& R 5 SR
BN TOETA, AFECTIXFE UEATICHER OREMRE N 5 £,

BEOAKRBIZAONDG Y 4 ==y DI 5 FH—BOF L 1737 4, 5 KB 1X 1729 4, 5 =&1% 1728
FEOHMPASTEY, WINHEWEERN ZFHFULERBDLOTHD Z b £9, BREOHIRIES
NHT IR, FIRIO@ P TR RIEHCEEM2 O X0 FRIO D HEMICAE T I D LidE 21, &
L AEANAEH L TN T SARREE AR AT S DO RERE DA U 7o 72 DIEREERR IS 2 Stz EHERIT 2 o238 B8R
TLXY, MOTCTa2a7—ARLWNE (BEAROKRETRMN LT TIZIUEHALEZEH LW aIcbBEbsd) &
XY TR BREAZ S > THIRE LIZDIXZFDERTYRE B ET,

BFET 2 &ML, HEHFLVY —EHEE LV — L OMICKIERBEET 20 RS, [Homa A —X] 2m
ZONDREEMRREE RO TVD I BRI NE T A Y =TV —PRE LT ==y FEES L.
BE AFRIZ AL DN DA CIRAE LI DITHETT R, BiFT 5 HOLEZBERIZOWTIE~r 7 70 b5k
LCTWEH A,

RIRF R O HEE, Fb. BRI Z & IFit,

A-12.  TVIAIR (FHER - E=Z55 LEAH) ED
SIEYES, Emmanuel-Joseph. Essai sur les priviléges. Nouvelle édition. 8.1, s.n., 1789.
[Bound with:]
Qu'est-ce que le Tiers~état? Troisieme édition.  S.L., s.n., 1789.
[Bound with:]
Vues sur les moyens d'exécution dont les représentans de la France pourront diposer en 1789. Seconde
¢dition.  S.L., s.n., 1789.
[Bound with:]
Observations sommaires sur les biens ecclésiastiques, du 10 aotut 1789. A Paris, chez Baudouin, 1789.
[Bound with:]
Préliminaire de la Constitution. Reconnaissance et exposition raisonnée des Droits de 'homme et du
citoyen. Lu les 20 et 21 juillet 1789, au Comité de Constitution. A Paris, chez Baudouin, 1789.

¥330,000
8vo, five volumes bound in one, pp. (2), 54, (2) blank; (2), 180; viii, 168; (2), 34; 32; light thumbing and soiling to the
last leaf, occasional faint waterstaining, but otherwise a very good clean copy, bound in contemporary half calf, spine
ends and corners restored, joints partly cracked but sound;, manuscript table of contents to the front fly-leaf; some
manuscript corrections to the text of the third work. En frangais dans le texte 186, Quérard IX. 133-4; cf. INED 4185,
4187 & 4190.
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THDOEZEENVDICEEREIN TWENEZFE) ZENTEELE Y, 2 2SN TWD [THERD 139
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A-13. PIALX-TAT7— (BEMEZEHH/NAVTILy - aY)
TAYLOR, James. [A Collection of 27 pamphlets and broadsides mainly on the currency question,
1828-1861, as follows:]

1. To bankers and others interested in the circulating medium of England. This day is published, in 8vo, price 6s. A
View of the monetary system of England, from the Conquest; with proposals for establishing a secure and equable
credit currency. By James Taylor. [London, 1828].  Broadside advertisement (413 x 333 mm.), printed on recto
only, in three columns; folded. Cf. Goldsmiths 25595.

2. A Letter to His Grace the Duke of Wellington, on the currency. By James Taylor. London, John Taylor, 1830.
8vo, pp. (2). 86, with 16-page publisher 5 advertisements at end; stitched as issued. Kress C.2687; cf. Goldsmiths
26309 (second issue with the postscript [pp. 87-112].

3. The following are extracts from the Derbyshire Courier of July 17, 1841 [concerning Thomas Masters’s affair and
its aftermath]. Chesterfild, J. Roberts, [1841]. 8vo leaflet (246 x 197 mm.), printed on recto only, in two columns.
James Taylor is among the nine signed to protest the punishment given to Thomas Masters.

4. Some more hints touching taxation. S.I., [1843]. 8vo, pp. 12; sewn as issued. “Bakewell, 1843 at the end of
text.

5. John Bull’s letter to Malachi Malagrowther, Esquire of North Britain, on the premier’s currency projects. London,
Aylott and Jones, 1845. 8vo, pp. 30, (2) blank; sewn as issued. Goldsmiths 34263.

6. The Silver-plated spade and French-polished mahogany wheelbarrow. S.1, [1845]. 8vo, pp. 4; folded as issued.
Text dated “Dec. 1, 1845” atend. Goldsmiths 34264.

7. The Currency question. S.I., [1846]. 8vo, pp. 4; folded as issued. “Extracted from the Pictorial Times of
March 21, and the Agricultural Adviser of March 28, 1846.” Goldsmiths 34712.

8. Remarks on the letter of Mr. Gladstone, Sen. on the currency question, being a vindication of the market price
system of cash payments. London, Effingham Wilson, 1847. 8vo, pp. 8; sewn as issued. Text dated April 2nd,
1844 at end and signed “lota”. Goldsmiths 35205.



fofrE R EE A & 2020 RS- HE

9. A Correct monetary system essential to a free-trade system. London, Effingham Wilson, 1847. 8vo, pp. 32;
sewn as issued.  “Extract from some letters, which appeared in the “Sun” Newspaper in October and November, 1843,
under the signature of ‘lota.”” Goldsmiths 35202.

10. What constitutes the “pound sterling;” or, remarks on Sir Robert Peel’s speech in the debate of April 30, 1847.
London, Effingham Wilson, 1847. 8vo, pp. 8; sewn as issued. Goldsmiths 35206.

11. The Essential error of “Peel’s bill” pointed out and a prompt and efficient remedy suggested. S.I., [1847]. 8vo,
pp. 4; folded. Text dated “Oct. 7, 1847 ” atend. Goldsmiths 35203.

12. The Scotch currency system and Sir Robert Peel.  London, Effingham Wilson, 1848. 8vo, pp. 8; sewn as issued.
Text dated “January 12th, 1848 atend. Goldsmiths 35774.

13. Is parliament or Sir Robert Peel responsible for “Peel’s bill”?, being a reply to Sir Robert Peel’s speech of the 3r
December 1847, as reported in the “Times Paper” the following day. By the author of “No trust no trade,” etc. etc.
London, Effingham Wilson, 1848.  12mo, pp. 24; sewn as issued. Goldsmiths 35772.

14. The Repeal of the act of 1819 and a real restoration of cash payments to the old system demanded by reason,
justice, equity, and expediency. Bakewell, printed by John Goodwin, 1848. 8vo, pp. 28; stitched as issued. “The
following facts and arguments are adduced by James Taylor of Bakewell ...” Goldsmiths 35773.

15. California surpassed. Instructions derived from the “Times Paper,” for the discovery of a mine of wealth in
England far richer than any that has yet been discovered in the golden regions of California. Third edition. Bakewell,
printed by John Goodwin, 1849. 8vo, pp. 12; sewn as issued. “Bakewell, April 16, 1849 at the end of text; preface
to the third edition dated June 30, 1849. Goldsmiths 36384.

16. Sir James Graham’s remarks on landlords & currency. S.I., [1850]. 8vo, pp. 6, (2) blank; sewn as issued.
Dated “March, 1850 at the end of text. Goldsmiths 36979.

17. Armageddon; or, thoughts on popery, Protestantism & Puseyism. By a layman. London, Taylor, Walton and
Maberly, 1851. 8vo, pp. 55, (1) blank; stitched as issued; some soiling to the title-leaf.

18. A Reply to the speech of the Hon. G. H. Cavendish, at the recent North Derbyshire election. Bakewell, J.
Goodwin, [1852]. 8vo, pp. 12; sewn as issued. “Bakewell, July 28, 1852 ” at the end of text.

19. The “Times” newspaper and the Bank of England. A letter to a member of parliament from one of his
constituents.  [London], J. Wertheimer, [1854]. 8vo, pp. 8; sewn as issued. Text dated May 16th, 1854.

20. Nottingham & Newhaven Turnpike Trust: Third District. Correspondence with the Home Office. Bakewell, J.
Goodwin, [1854]. 8vo, pp. 14, (2) blank; sewn as issued. Includes three letters by James Taylor.

21. To the representatives in parliament for the counties of Nottingham and Derby. S.I., [1855]. 4to, single leaf.
A letter by James Taylor, dated “Bakewell, April 2, 1855.”

22. Ought money to be the servant of the people or their master? S.l., February 5th, 1857. 8vo, pp. 4; folded as
issued. Text dated February 5th, 1857 at end.

23. The Bank Charter Act. S.I., [1857]. 8vo, pp. 8, sewn as issued. Text dated February 18, 1857 at end.
24. The Oaths Bill. Copy of a petition which it is intended to send by post this evening, for presentation to the

House of Lords. Bakewell, June 30, 1858. 8vo leaflet (220 x 140 mm.), printed on recto only; chipped and creased
along the edges.  “The petition is lying at the Bank of Messrs. James Taylor and Son ...”
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25. What is the true faith of a Christian? S.1., [1858]. 8vo, pp. 8, folded. Text dated December 1, 1858 at end.

26. The following questions relative to the abolition of church rates are submitted to the consideration of those, who,
regardless of all party feelings, are anxious to know and to do that which is just and right. S.I., [1861]. 8vo leaflet
(125 x 197 mm.), printed on recto only. Text dated “Bakewell, February 14, 1861 " at end.

27. The Church rate question. A petition to parliament, of which the following is a copy is now lying at Mr.

Goodwin’s shop, for the signatures of those who may wish to sign it. S.l., [1861]. 8vo leaflet (197 x 125 mm.),

printed on recto only, a clean tear to lower corner (marginal). Text dated “Bakewell, February 14, 1861~ at end.
Together 27 items: ¥440,000
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A-14.  FLUX (EDEE) HIR
TORRENS, Robert. An Essay on the production of wealth; with an appendix, in which the principles of
political economy are applied to the actual circumstances of this country. London, printed for Longman,
Hurst, Rees, Orme, and Brown, 1821.

¥440,000
8vo, pp. xvi, 430; rebound in half leatherette antique on marbled boards, light foxing to the title and the last few leaves,
occasional mild soiling and spotting, but a good sound copy. Kress C.795; Goldsmiths 23151; McCulloch p. 18.
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